



QUOTATION NO. 12750R2

SOURCEWELL MEMBER ACCOUNT # 2410

PROJECT: 15FT CNG DUMP TRUCK

CUSTOMER: CITY OF RIVERSIDE

DATE: 7/21/2025 TERMS: NET 30 RIVERSIDE F.O.B: MFG PRODUCT: SEE NOTES
INSTALL: SEE NOTES

			INSTALL:	SEE NOTES
QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		PB LOADER SOURCEWELL CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL - LISTED ITEMS		
1	PBLDB-13	SOURCEWELL LISTED SUPPORT BODY ACCESSORIES: PB LOADER TUB STYLE DUMP BODY, 15 FT 14-15 YARD, HPT53-130 CLASS 80 NTEA HOIST, 3/16" HITEN STEEL BALANCE, 42" SIDES, 60" FRONT AND 50" REAR, 8" SPREADER APRON, 1/4 CABSHIELD, LED LIGHTS, WIRING HARNESS & BACKUP ALARM, PUMP, CONTROLS, TANK, VALVE, MUD FLAPS, STEEL MUDGUARDS, HOT SHIFT PTO, AIR TAILGATE, PAINT BLACK, INSTALLATION		\$44,932.00
1	7660-00	PULL TARP ELECTRIC - VINYL FOR ASPHALT W/ ROPE HOOKS		\$5,296.00
1	MODS-36	BIG BERTHA VIBRATORY MATERIAL SHAKER (MODEL DC-3500 ELECTRIC)		\$3,438.00
1	7000-36 8200-00	TOOL BOX 36" - MOUNTED FRONT PASSENGER SIDE FRAME RAIL HITCH PLATE W/ D-RINGS W/ 7 & 6 WIRE PLUGS		\$1,275.00 \$1,663.00
1	7050-50	45 TON PINTLE (PREMIER 370A) W/ AIR CHAMBER - MOUNTED 26" FROM THE GROUND	# 500.00	\$1,332.00
3	695-047 695-53A	ECCO WORKLIGHT LED 4" - MOUNTED EACH SIDE OF HITCH PLATE. WHELEN 500V SERIES MODEL 5V3A (LED) (SET OF TWO) - 2-CHASSIS GRILLE, 2-REAR, 2-SIDES	\$590.00 \$2,083.00	\$1,180.00 \$6,249.00
1	MODS-38	ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR + 1 CAM)		\$1,229.00
		SUBTOTAL: 10% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT FOR BODIES & ACCESSORIES:		\$66,594.00 (\$6,660.00)
		SUBTOTAL WITH DISCOUNT:		\$59,934.00
		NON-SOURCEWELL LISTED UPGRADES & ACCESSORIES AT MARKET PRICE		
1		BODY UPGRADES & ACCESSORIES INCLUDING:		\$17,480.00
		 BODY DIMENSIONS 38" SIDES AND 46" REAR (ILO ABOVE) FOR 12-14 CUBIC YARD BODY MATERIAL UPGRADED TO 1/4" AR450 WEAR PLATE (ILO 3/16" HITEN) 		
		- AIR HIGH-LIFT TAILGATE WITH EXTERNAL MOUNTED CYLINDERS		
		- THREE (3) PULL-DOWN STYLE DITCH GATES IN TALGATE (LEFT/CENTER/RIGHT) WITH EXTENSION HANDLE ON PEG ON REAR SIDES OF BODY		
		 DOUBLE ACTING TELESCOPIC CYLINDER OUTBOARD MOUNTED WITH NO DOGHOUSE FLIP-DOWN LADDER WITH STEP AND SET OF VERTICAL GRAB HANDLES FRONT SIDES OF BODY, BOTH 		
		DRIVER AND PASSENGER SIDE		
		- PAINT BODY WHITE, MATCHING CHASSIS CAB		
		LISTED CHASSIS		
1	FRTLINR-06	2022 FREIGHTLINER 114SD CONVENTIONAL CHASSIS WITH 58,000 GVWR, CUMMINS ISX12N 400HP CNG POWERED ENGINE, ALLISON 4500 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, DUAL 45 DIESEL GALLON EQUIVALENT (DGE) COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS (CNG) SADDLE FUEL TANKS LH & RH SIDE, ALUMINUM WHEELS, CAB PAINTED WHITE		\$198,177.00
		5% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT FOR CHASSIS:		(\$9,909.00)
		NON-SOURCEWELL LISTED CHASSIS UPGRADES AT MARKET PRICE		
1		UPGRADE TO 2026MY WITH 60,000 GVWR, CUMMINS L9N 320 HP ENGINE AND ALLISON 3000 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION		\$49,207.00
		TOTAL:		\$314,889.00
		SALES TAX (8.75% RIVERSIDE):		\$27,552.79
		CALIFORNIA TIRE RECYCLING FEE: EXTENDED CHASSIS WARRANTY (NOTE 2):		\$17.50 \$5,597.00
		FREIGHT:		\$1,800.00
		GRAND TOTAL FOR ONE (1) UNIT:		\$349,856.29
		NOTES: 1. NON-LISTED ADDITIONS AND UPGRADES ARE NOT LISTED ON PB LOADER'S CONTRACT. PRICES FOR THESE ITEMS ARE AT BEST MARKET VALUE.		
		2. EXTENDENDED WARRANTY INCLUDES: - ALLISON TRANSMISSION EXTENDED WARRANTY, 5-YEARS/ UNLIMITED MILES FEX		
		- 5-YEARS / UNLIMITED MILES EXTENDED TOWING COVERAGE (\$ 1200 CAB FEX APPLIES.		
		3. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 90-120 DAYS. LEAD TIME FOR TO INSTALLATION TO BE DETERMINED AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.		
		Delivery times are approximate.		
			•	•